Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

AltaGas Energy Limited Partnership

Nexen Marketing U.S.A. Inc.
Detroit, Michigan

AltaGas Energy Limited Partnership

Nexen Marketing U.S.A. Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

Applied LNG Technologies USA, L.L.C.

Arizona LNG
Otay Mesa, California

Avista Corporation

Avista Corporation
Sumas, Washington

BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp.

BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp.
Detroit, Michigan

BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp.

BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp.
St. Clair, Michigan

Bluewater Gas Storage, LLC

Bluewater Gas Storage, LLC
St. Clair, Michigan

CIMA Energy, Ltd

BP Canada Energy Company
St. Clair, Michigan

CIMA Energy, Ltd

CMS Energy Corporation
St. Clair, Michigan

CIMA Energy, Ltd

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

Price

$4.19

$4.13

$7.89

$4.38

$3.78

$3.81

$3.80

$4.12

$4.09

$4.11
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SHORT-TERM SALES

YEAR: 2009 Quarter:Four
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Oct

Vol.

10

12

106

800

4,445

321

542

200

78

Price

$5.07

$4.90

$8.43

$3.94

$4.69

$4.74

$4.58

$4.70

$4.83

$4.79

Nov

Vol.

13

215

320

9,753

320

300

225

300

Price

$0.00

$5.80

$8.43

$6.17

$4.96

$5.02

$0.00

$4.90

$4.98

$4.99

Dec

Vol.

17

736

185

13,091

310

542

310

Table 3i

Quarterly
Price Vol.
$4.62 6
$4.94 28
$8.28 43
$5.54 1,057
$4.17 1,304
$4.72 27,289
$4.19 641
$4.48 1,152
$4.76 968
$4.80 688



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit Price

CIMA Energy, Ltd

Eagle Energy Partners
St. Clair, Michigan $4.06

CIMA Energy, Ltd

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan $4.09

CIMA Energy, Ltd

Merrill Lynch Commodities, Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan $0.00

CIMA Energy, Ltd

Sempra Energy Trading LLC
St. Clair, Michigan $4.11

CIMA Energy, Ltd

Various
St. Clair, Michigan $0.00

Cargill, Incorporated

Cargill, Incorporated
Sault Ste. Marie, Michigan $4.21

Cargill, Incorporated

Cargill, Incorporated
St. Clair, Michigan $4.75

Central Lomas de Real, S.A. de C.V.

El Paso Marketing, L.P.
Rio Bravo, Texas $4.27

Central Valle Hermoso, S.A. de C.V.

BNP Paribas Energy Trading GP
Rio Bravo, Texas $4.05

ConocoPhillips Alaska Natural Gas Corporation

ConocoPhillips Alaska Natural Gas Corporation
Kenai, Alaska $10.88

Page -2

SHORT-TERM SALES
YEAR: 2009 Quarter:Four
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Oct

Vol.

620

110

310

164

2,831

1,140

1,933

1,540

Price

$4.61

$0.00

$4.65

$4.56

$4.14

$0.00

$3.88

$4.33

$3.86

$10.60

Nov

Vol.

300

300

900

300

4,086

756

1,155

1,503

Price

$4.81

$0.00

$4.85

$4.76

$0.00

$0.00

$5.70

$21.79

$5.69

$11.13

Dec

Vol.

310

310

930

3,695

34

554

2,798

Table 3i

Quarterly
Price Vol.
$4.39 1,230
$4.09 110
$4.75 610
$4.58 2,140
$4.14 300
$4.21 164
$4.75 10,613
$4.60 1,929
$4.24 3,642
$10.93 5,842



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

ConocoPhillips Company

BG LNG Trading, LLC
Freeport, Texas

ConocoPhillips Company

ConocoPhillips Canada Marketing & Trading ULC

St. Clair, Michigan

DTE Energy Trading, Inc.

Various
Detroit, Michigan

DTE Energy Trading, Inc.

Various
St. Clair, Michigan

Direct Energy Marketing Inc.

Energy America, L.L.C.
Detroit, Michigan

Direct Energy Marketing Inc.

Energy America, L.L.C.
St. Clair, Michigan

Dynegy Marketing and Trade, LLC
Dynegy Marketing and Trade, LLC

St. Clair, Michigan

ECOGAS Mexico

Sempra Energy Solutions
Calexico, California

El Paso Marketing, L.P.

Various
Douglas, Arizona

Emera Energy Services, Inc.

Emera Energy Inc.
Calais, Maine

Price

$0.00

$4.26

$3.47

$3.84

$4.18

$4.48

$0.00

$4.12

$4.08

$0.00

Vol.

452

306

1,117

422

73

544

2,544

Page -3

Price

$0.00

$4.93

$4.29

$4.77

$3.86

$3.86

$4.00

$4.63

$4.24

$0.00

SHORT-TERM SALES

YEAR: 2009 Quarter:Four
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Vol.

424

449

581

291

54

321

527

2,536

Price

$5.96

$5.06

$4.39

$4.71

$5.74

$5.83

$5.65

$5.15

$5.24

$8.66

Vol.

2,735

454

579

745

291

79

1,103

561

2,635

17

Table 3i

Quarterly
Price Vol.
$5.96 2,735
$4.75 1,330
$4.15 1,334
$4.33 2,443
$4.54 1,004
$4.84 205
$5.28 1,424
$4.64 1,632
$4.53 7,715
$8.66 17



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit Price

Emera Energy Services, Inc.

Emera Energy Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan $4.37

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.

Various
St. Clair, Michigan $4.12

Enbridge Gas Services (U.S.) Inc.

Enbridge Gas Services Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan $4.47

Energia de Baja California, S. de R.L. de C.V.

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
Ogilby, California $4.26

Enserco Energy Inc.

Various
St. Clair, Michigan $4.06

Enserco Energy Inc.

Various
Sumas, Washington $0.00

Enterprise Products Operating L.P.

Enterprise Products Operating L.P.
Marysville, Michigan $4.66

Freeport LNG Development, L.P.

Macquarie Cook Energy, LLC
Freeport, Texas $0.00

Gasoducto Rosarito, S. de R.Il. de C.V.

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
Ogilby, California $3.72

Greenfield Energy Centre LP

Greenfield Energy Centre LP
St. Clair, Michigan $4.94

Page -4

SHORT-TERM SALES
YEAR: 2009 Quarter:Four
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Oct

Vol.

243

9,344

3,670

1,358

20

2,718

134

Price

$3.86

$4.96

$4.11

$3.76

$0.00

$0.00

$3.91

$0.00

$4.44

$4.47

Nov

Vol.

253

9,141

3,213

1,301

736

2,041

26

Price

$5.74

$5.19

$5.22

$5.48

$0.00

$6.02

$5.74

$6.26

$4.67

$0.00

Dec

Vol.

425

9,677

3,683

911

113

668

2,776

Table 3i

Quarterly
Price Vol.
$4.86 922
$4.76 28,162
$4.62 10,466
$4.39 3,569
$4.06 20
$6.02 113
$4.78 1,410
$6.26 1
$4.27 7,535
$4.86 160



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.

Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.
Marysville, Michigan

Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.

Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.

Various
Marysville, Michigan

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.

Various
St. Clair, Michigan

Price

$0.00

$4.50

$4.37

$4.37

J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy Corporation

Enbridge Gas Services (U.S.) Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

$4.82

J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy Corporation
J. P. Morgan Commodities Canada Corporation

St. Clair, Michigan

JM & RAL Energy, Inc.

SUG Energy LLC
Ogilby, California

Just Energy Ontario L.P.

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
St. Clair, Michigan

Macquarie Cook Energy, LLC

Macquarie Cook Energy, LLC
St. Clair, Michigan

Marathon Oil Company

Marathon Oil Company
Kenai, Alaska

$3.84

$5.02

$3.94

$4.95

$10.88

Page -5

SHORT-TERM SALES
YEAR: 2009 Quarter:Four
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Oct

Vol.

825

102

481

150

188

76

23

638

374

Price

$4.56

$5.72

$0.00

$3.85

$4.25

$0.00

$4.66

$4.76

$3.82

$10.60

Nov

Vol.

70

1,088

777

82

72

1,514

414

Dec
Price Vol.
$4.93 388
$5.86 1,124
$0.00 0
$5.77 1,411
$0.12 30
$4.57 2,052
$6.39 59
$5.01 8
$5.07 1,514

$11.12 1,038

Table 3i

Quarterly
Price Vol.
$4.87 458
$5.44 3,037
$4.37 102
$4.96 2,669
$4.10 262
$4.51 2,240
$5.29 207
$4.30 37
$4.53 3,667
$10.95 1,826



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

Mexicana de Cobre, S.A. de C.V.

MGI Supply Ltd.
Douglas, Arizona

Michigan Consolidated Gas Company

Michigan Consolidated Gas Company
St. Clair, Michigan

NJR Energy Services Company

BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp.
St. Clair, Michigan

NJR Energy Services Company

Direct Energy Marketing Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

NJR Energy Services Company

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.
Marysville, Michigan

NJR Energy Services Company

Natural Gas Exchange Inc.
Marysville, Michigan

NJR Energy Services Company

Natural Gas Exchange Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

NJR Energy Services Company

Various
St. Clair, Michigan

Nexen Marketing U.S.A. Inc.

Nexen Marketing U.S.A. Inc.
Detroit, Michigan

Nexen Marketing U.S.A. Inc.

Nexen Marketing U.S.A. Inc.
Havre, Montana

Price

$4.42

$3.78

$4.20

$4.15

$4.17

$3.92

$3.75

$0.00

$3.79

$4.19
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SHORT-TERM SALES
YEAR: 2009 Quarter:Four
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Oct

Vol.

215

1,487

247

310

10

25

598

1,102

547

Price

$4.73

$6.68

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4.49

$4.67

$0.00

Nov

Vol.

242

1,485

1,163

1,065

Price

$5.49

$7.86

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5.06

$0.00

$5.04

$4.95

$0.00

Dec

Vol.

220

1,632

1,240

1,025

Table 3i

Quarterly
Price Vol.
$4.88 677
$6.12 4,504
$4.20 247
$4.15 310
$4.17 10
$4.15 31
$3.75 598
$4.77 2,403
$4.46 3,192
$4.19 547



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

Nexen Marketing U.S.A. Inc.

Nexen Marketing U.S.A. Inc.
Sault Ste. Marie, Michigan

Nexen Marketing U.S.A. Inc.

Nexen Marketing U.S.A. Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

Page -7

SHORT-TERM SALES
YEAR: 2009 Quarter:Four

Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Price

$0.00

$3.82

ONEOK Energy Services Company, L.P.
ONEOK Energy Services Company, L.P.

St. Clair, Michigan

Omimex Canada, Ltd.

Omimex Canada, Ltd.
Havre, Montana

Oxy Energy Canada, Inc.

Occidental Energy Marketing, Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica

MGI
Alamo, Texas

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica

MGI
Clint, Texas

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica

MGI
Douglas, Arizona

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica

MGI
El Paso, Texas

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica

MGI
McAllen, Texas

$3.79

$4.05

$4.68

$3.29

$3.75

$4.37

$4.24

$3.35

Oct Nov
Vol. Price Vol.
0 $0.00 0
2,106 $4.74 7,012
1,487 $4.69 1,500
68 $3.34 54
49 $4.62 304
123 $3.50 1,288
7,369 $4.42 6,394
1,051 $4.59 1,164
540 $3.87 706
411 $3.60 1,866

Price

$4.80

$5.02

$4.98

$5.67

$5.45

$5.15

$5.45

$5.46

$5.67

$5.02

Dec

Vol.

775

6,818

2,243

54

786

862

7,025

1,034

1,131

1,197

Table 3i

Quarterly
Price Vol.
$4.80 775
$4.73 15,937
$4.56 5,230
$4.33 176
$5.19 1,139
$4.11 2,274
$4.53 20,787
$4.80 3,249
$4.81 2,377
$4.06 3,474



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica

MGI
Ogilby, California

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica

MGI
Rio Bravo, Texas

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica

MGI
Roma, Texas

Powerex Corp.

Chevron Natural Gas Services, Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

Puget Sound Energy, Inc.

Various
Sumas, Washington

Sempra Energy Trading LLC

Sempra Energy Trading LLC
St. Clair, Michigan

Sempra LNG International LLC

Sempra Energy Trading LLC
Ogilby, California

Sequent Energy Canada Corporation

Sequent Energy Management, L.P.
Marysville, Michigan

Sequent Energy Canada Corporation

Sequent Energy Management, L.P.
St. Clair, Michigan

Sequent Energy Canada Corporation

Sequent Energy Management, L.P.
Sumas, Washington

Price

$4.03

$3.96

$3.75

$0.00

$0.00

$3.85

$3.85

$5.37

$4.47

$4.68
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SHORT-TERM SALES
YEAR: 2009 Quarter:Four
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Oct

Vol.

12

2,172

695

84

2,655

10

43

167

Price

$0.00

$3.90

$3.71

$0.00

$5.26

$4.13

$4.64

$3.55

$4.29

$5.23

Nov

Vol.

1,838

3,033

105

83

1,818

75

41

Price

$0.00

$5.19

$5.08

$4.55

$5.90

$6.07

$5.09

$5.49

$4.94

$6.62

Dec

Vol.

2,315

2,416

132

85

2,277

10

349

Table 3i

Quarterly
Price Vol.
$4.03 12
$4.39 6,325
$4.25 6,144
$4.55 0
$5.62 237
$4.69 252
$4.48 6,750
$4.75 24
$4.40 128
$5.94 557



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

Calais, Maine

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

Detroit, Michigan

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

Marysville, Michigan

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

St. Clair, Michigan

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

Sumas, Washington

St. Lawrence Gas Company, Inc.

Storage
Marysville, Michigan

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc.

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

Tenaska Marketing Ventures

Tenaska Marketing Canada
Detroit, Michigan

Tenaska Marketing Ventures

Tenaska Marketing Canada
Havre, Montana

Tenaska Marketing Ventures

Tenaska Marketing Canada
Sault Ste. Marie, Michigan

Price

$0.00

$0.00

$4.23

$4.48

$0.00

$0.00

$4.07

$4.73

$2.82

$0.00
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SHORT-TERM SALES
YEAR: 2009 Quarter:Four
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Oct

Vol.

167

3,689

63

187

345

Price

$0.00

$0.00

$3.77

$3.85

$0.00

$0.00

$4.46

$3.88

$4.57

$4.07

Nov

Vol.

390

8,293

13

605

339

88

Price

$5.57

$5.77

$5.66

$5.74

$5.96

$6.76

$5.17

$6.04

$4.99

$6.33

Dec

Vol.

284

522

7,077

70

106

64

241

335

Table 3i

Quarterly
Price Vol.
$5.57 5
$5.77 284
$4.76 1,079
$4.68 19,059
$5.96 70
$6.76 106
$4.61 140
$4.54 1,033
$4.12 1,018
$4.16 92



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

Tenaska Marketing Ventures

Tenaska Marketing Canada
St. Clair, Michigan

Tenaska Marketing Ventures

Tenaska Marketing Canada
Sumas, Washington

Terasen Gas Inc.

Terasen Gas Inc.
Sumas, Washington

Union Gas Limited

BP Canada Energy Company
Detroit, Michigan

Union Gas Limited

BP Canada Energy Company
St. Clair, Michigan

Union Gas Limited

Cannat Energy Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

Union Gas Limited

Chevron Natural Gas Services, Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

Union Gas Limited

ConocoPhillips Company
Detroit, Michigan

Union Gas Limited

ConocoPhillips Company
St. Clair, Michigan

Union Gas Limited

DTE Energy Trading, Inc.
Detroit, Michigan

Price

$4.34

$4.44

$7.01

$3.10

$0.00

$3.78

$3.53

$2.33

$0.00

$2.41
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SHORT-TERM SALES
YEAR: 2009 Quarter:Four
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Oct

Vol.

1,546

47

49

391

337

306

149

149

Price

$3.83

$3.84

$6.98

$2.52

$3.78

$0.00

$3.78

$2.52

$3.78

$0.00

Nov

Vol.

2,025

309

41

410

148

444

139

651

Price

$6.25

$6.23

$6.92

$4.16

$4.55

$4.77

$4.46

$4.32

$4.78

$0.00

Dec

Vol.

4,148

1,114

844

144

153

306

459

754

367

Table 3i

Quarterly
Price Vol.
$5.23 7,719
$5.67 1,469
$6.93 934
$3.01 945
$4.17 301
$4.25 642
$3.98 1,209
$3.80 1,042
$4.14 1,018
$2.41 149



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit Price

Union Gas Limited

J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy Corporation
Detroit, Michigan $0.00

Union Gas Limited

Nexen Marketing U.S.A. Inc.
Detroit, Michigan $3.97

Union Gas Limited

Nexen Marketing U.S.A. Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan $3.82

Union Gas Limited

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
St. Clair, Michigan $0.00

United Energy Trading Canada, ULC

United Energy Trading Canada, ULC
St. Clair, Michigan $0.00

Virginia Power Energy Marketing, Inc.

BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp.
St. Clair, Michigan $0.00

Virginia Power Energy Marketing, Inc.

Energy America, L.L.C.
St. Clair, Michigan $0.00

Virginia Power Energy Marketing, Inc.

Pool Gas
St. Clair, Michigan $4.39

Virginia Power Energy Marketing, Inc.

Tenaska Marketing Ventures
St. Clair, Michigan $4.39

West Texas Gas, Inc.

West Texas Gas Marketing, Inc.
Del Rio, Texas $7.87
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SHORT-TERM SALES

YEAR: 2009 Quarter:Four
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Oct

Vol.

34

1,180

1,367

33

Price

$2.52

$2.52

$3.78

$3.78

$0.00

$0.00

$3.86

$3.86

$0.00

$5.73

Nov

Vol.

139

31

359

143

201

1,107

31

Price

$4.24

$5.26

$5.02

$4.55

$5.74

$5.76

$0.00

$5.76

$5.76

$5.95

Dec

Vol.

424

32

269

153

1,155

55

1,262

48

29

Table 3i

Quarterly
Price Vol.
$3.81 563
$3.93 97
$3.99 1,807
$4.18 296
$5.74 1,155
$5.76 55
$3.86 201
$4.70 3,736
$5.66 52
$6.55 93



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

West Texas Gas, Inc.

West Texas Gas Marketing, Inc.

Douglas, Arizona

West Texas Gas, Inc.

West Texas Gas Marketing, Inc.

Eagle Pass, Texas

West Texas Gas, Inc.

West Texas Gas Marketing, Inc.

Nogales, Arizona

West Texas Gas, Inc.

West Texas Gas Marketing, Inc.

Ogilby, California

Price

$4.26

$4.18

$4.13

$4.27

SHORT-TERM SALES

Page - 12

YEAR: 2009 Quarter:Four
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Oct

Vol.

112

18

11

Price

$5.09

$4.74

$4.96

$5.09

Nov

Vol.

115

17

11

Price

$5.12

$5.76

$4.99

$5.13

Dec

Vol.

132

21

12

Table 3i

Quarterly
Price

$4.85

$4.94

$4.70

$4.84

Vol.

359

56

35
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